

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Office of the Executive Engineer (M-I) KPZ C-2 Block, Keshav Puram New Delhi-110035 Email: eem1kpz-mcd@mcd.nic.in



No. EE(M-I)/KPZ/2023-24/D-457

Date: 64/09/23

BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the existing building Abhinav Siksha Sansthan (Doon Public School) at B-2 Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063 comprised of GF, FF, SF & TF owned by Abhinav Siksha Sansthan (Doon Public School) has been and observed that at present the building is structurally safe as per the appearance and site verification. It is verified by the officers concerned of MCD (M-I) KPZ on dated 17.08.2023 in the presence of Sh. N.V. Sarat Chandran, Secretary and the building/premises is fit for occupancy.

Assistant Engineer (Works)

H.R. MEENA
Assistant Engineer (Civil) K.P. Zone
Municipal Corporation of Delhi

The secretary,
Abhinav Siksha Sansthan
(Doon Public School)
B-2 Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063

Manager
DOON PUBLIC SCHOOL
B-2, Paschim Vihar,
New Delhi-110063

Vice Principal
Doon Public School
B-2, Paschim Vihar,
New Delhi-110063